

HR GREEN, INC. 323 Alana Drive New Lenox, IL 60451 PH: (815) 462-9324			HRGreen VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD - HIGH VISIBILITY CROSSWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (PRIORITY GROUP I)																		
Project Name: Homewood, IL - High Visibility Crosswalk (Priority Grp I)																					
Section No.: N/A					Iroquois Paving Corporation		McGill Construction LLC		Davis Concrete Construction Co.		J & J Newell Concrete Contractors		Acura Inc.		Misfits Construction Company		MYS Incorporated		ENGINEERS OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS		
Bid Date: June 26, 2026					1889 E. US Hwy 24		21227 S. 80th Avenue		11244 W. Manhattan-Monee Road		25350 S. State Street		556 County Line Road, Ste B		333 South Wabash Ave., Ste 2700		12416 S. Harlem Avenue				
HR Green Project No: 2502595					Watseka, IL 60970		Frankfort, IL 60423		Monee, IL 60449		Crete, IL 60417		Bensenville, IL 60106		Chicago, IL 60604		Palos Heights, IL 60463				
Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost - \$97,670.65																					
		UNIT	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CUYD	2	\$ 285.00	\$570.00	\$ 105.00	\$210.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 480.07	\$960.14	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL, SPECIAL	FOOT	181	\$ 34.00	\$6,154.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,810.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,525.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,620.00	\$12.00	\$2,172.00	\$ 70.00	\$12,670.00	\$ 54.76	\$9,911.56	\$10.00	\$1,810.00	\$10.00	\$1,810.00
3	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6, 12	FOOR	181	\$ 80.00	\$14,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$15,385.00	\$ 65.00	\$11,765.00	\$ 80.00	\$14,480.00	\$80.00	\$14,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$36,200.00	\$ 115.27	\$20,863.87	\$35.00	\$6,335.00	\$35.00	\$6,335.00
4	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	739	\$ 11.25	\$8,313.75	\$ 8.00	\$5,912.00	\$ 15.00	\$11,085.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,695.00	\$8.00	\$5,912.00	\$ 15.00	\$11,085.00	\$ 11.11	\$8,210.29	\$8.50	\$6,281.50	\$8.50	\$6,281.50
5	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	171	\$ 12.00	\$2,052.00	\$ 3.50	\$598.50	\$ 10.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 5.00	\$855.00	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 8.98	\$1,535.58	\$5.00	\$855.00	\$5.00	\$855.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	107	\$ 21.00	\$2,247.00	\$ 19.50	\$2,086.50	\$ 25.00	\$2,675.00	\$ 4.50	\$481.50	\$25.00	\$2,675.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,815.00	\$ 2.76	\$295.32	\$15.00	\$1,605.00	\$15.00	\$1,605.00
7	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	951	\$ 17.00	\$16,167.00	\$ 17.50	\$16,642.50	\$ 25.00	\$23,775.00	\$ 25.00	\$23,775.00	\$16.00	\$15,216.00	\$ 30.00	\$28,530.00	\$ 31.10	\$29,576.10	\$12.00	\$11,412.00	\$12.00	\$11,412.00
8	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL), CAST IRON	SQ FT	100	\$ 44.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 58.56	\$5,856.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
9	CLASS D PATCHES, 4"	SQ YD	62	\$ 130.00	\$8,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$4,030.00	\$ 110.00	\$6,820.00	\$ 135.00	\$8,370.00	\$180.00	\$11,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 235.70	\$14,613.40	\$65.00	\$4,030.00	\$65.00	\$4,030.00
10	WATER VALVE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$ 375.00	\$375.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 849.54	\$849.54	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
11	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	160	\$ 15.50	\$2,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$2,240.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 18.75	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
12	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	55	\$ 32.50	\$1,787.50	\$ 30.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 35.50	\$1,952.50	\$ 30.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$2,475.00	\$ 33.34	\$1,833.70	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
13	IN-STREET PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 565.00	\$1,130.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 555.60	\$1,111.20	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
14	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	EACH	6	\$ 15,600.00	\$93,600.00	\$ 17,230.00	\$103,380.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$ 21,209.69	\$127,258.14	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	174	\$ 11.75	\$2,044.50	\$ 2.30	\$400.20	\$ 20.00	\$3,480.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,914.00	\$30.00	\$5,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 19.45	\$3,384.30	\$2.50	\$435.00	\$2.50	\$435.00
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 12'	FOOT	342	\$ 12.75	\$4,360.50	\$ 13.00	\$4,446.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 12.00	\$4,104.00	\$26.00	\$8,892.00	\$ 20.00	\$6,840.00	\$ 13.11	\$4,483.62	\$5.00	\$1,710.00	\$5.00	\$1,710.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4'	FOOT	84	\$ 2.10	\$176.40	\$ 8.45	\$709.80	\$ 40.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$168.00	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$ 10.00	\$840.00	\$ 6.56	\$551.04	\$2.00	\$168.00	\$2.00	\$168.00
18	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 225.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$6.00	\$ 10.00	\$60.00	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 292.78	\$1,756.68	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
19	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LSUM	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,555.94	\$5,555.94	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 20,906.04	\$20,906.04	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
				TOTAL	\$176,917.65	TOTAL	\$181,771.50	TOTAL	\$196,717.50	TOTAL	\$202,277.50	TOTAL	\$213,609.00	TOTAL	\$284,815.00	TOTAL	\$262,512.46	TOTAL	\$262,512.46	TOTAL	\$96,291.50
																				Total w/10% Contingency	\$105,920.65
	Proposed Amount TOTAL AS READ			TOTAL AS READ	\$176,917.65	TOTAL AS READ	\$181,771.50	TOTAL AS READ	\$196,690.00	TOTAL AS READ	\$201,917.50	TOTAL AS READ	\$213,609.00	TOTAL AS READ	\$284,815.00	TOTAL AS READ	\$262,512.46	TOTAL AS READ	\$97,670.65	TOTAL AS READ	\$97,670.65
				Difference =	\$0.00	Difference =	\$0.00	Difference =	\$27.50	Difference =	-\$360.00	Difference =	\$0.00	Difference =	\$ -	Difference =	\$ -	Difference =	\$8,250.00	Difference =	\$8,250.00
Total Bid with Bid Alternate -AS BID																					
Total Bid with Bid Alternate -AS CORRECTED					As Corrected	N/A	As Corrected	N/A	As Corrected	\$196,717.50	As Corrected	\$202,277.50	As Corrected	N/A	As Corrected		As Corrected				\$105,920.65